equity.....   $   48,764   $  82,274   $  (2,119)   $  222,958   $  13,992   $ (45,785)   $ (21,402)
   ------------  -------------  -------------  ------------  -----------  -----------  -----------
   ------------  -------------  -------------  ------------  -----------  -----------  -----------

   MINORITY
   INTEREST
   IN OPERATION   PURCHASE OF
   PARTNERSHIP   110 EAST   COMPANY
   ADJUSTMENT   COMPANY   42ND STREET  PRO FORMA
   (H)   PRO FORMA   (I)   AS ADJUSTED
   ------------   -----------   ----------  -----------

ASSETS :
  Commercial real estate
   property at cost..... 
  Land.....   $   34,125   $   6,017   $   40,142
  Buildings and improvements....   195,108   24,092   219,200
  Property under capital lease..   16,800   16,800
   ------------   -----------   ----------   -----------
   246,033   30,109   276,142
   Less accumulated

   depreciation.....   (20,889)   (20,889)
   ------------   -----------   ----------   -----------
   225,144   30,109   255,253
  Cash and cash equivalents.....   46,250   (28,109)   18,141
  Restricted cash.....   3,990   3,990
  Receivables.....   175   175
  Related party receivables.....   901   901
  Deferred rents receivable.....   11,073   11,073
  Investment in
   Partnerships.....   0   0
   Service corporations.....   1,008   1,008
  Deferred lease fees and loan
   costs.....   4,127   4,127
  Other assets.....   6,014   (2,000)   4,014
   ------------   -----------   ----------   -----------
   Total assets.....   $  298,682   $   0   $  298,682
   ------------   -----------   ----------   -----------
   ------------   -----------   ----------   -----------
LIABILITIES AND EQUITY :
  Mortgage loans payable.....   $   46,733   $   46,733
  Accrued interest payable.....   97   97
  LBHI loan payable.....   0   0
  Capitalized lease

[…]

in Operating Partnership (H).....   (2,063)
   -------------   -------   -------   -----------  -------------  -------------
   Income (loss)
   before extraordinary item.....  $   (708)   $ 1,448   $  (270)   $  10,291   $   3,634   $  (3,725)
   -------------   -------   -------   -----------  -------------  -------------
   -------------   -------   -------   -----------  -------------  -------------
   Income per common share(I)..... 

   110 EAST   COMPANY
   COMPANY   42ND STREET   PRO FORMA
   PRO FORMA   (F)   AS ADJUSTED
   -----------   ------------   -----------

REVENUES:
  Rental revenue.....   $  44,338   $ 4,507   $  48,845
  Escalations and reimbursement
   revenues.....   6,629   520   7,149
  Management revenues..... 
  Leasing commissions.....   1,257   1,257
  Construction revenues.....   0   0
  Investment income.....   15   15
  Other income.....   950   16   966
  Equity in Service Corporations
   income..... 
   -----------   ---------   -----------
   Total revenues.....   53,189   5,043   58,232
   -----------   ---------   -----------
  Share of net loss from uncombined
   joint ventures.....   504   504
   -----------   ---------   -----------
EXPENSES:
  Operating expenses.....   12,299   2,248   14,547
  Ground rent.....   3,925   3,925
  Interest.....   5,858   5,858
  Depreciation and amortization.....   6,979   602   7,581
  Real estate taxes.....   8,248   1,422   9,670
  Marketing, general and
   administrative.....   2,643   102   2,745
   -----------   ---------   -----------
   Total expenses.....   39,952   4,374   44,326
   -----------   ---------   -----------
   Income (loss) before minority
   interest and extraordinary item...   12,733   669   13,402
  Minority interest
   in Operating Partnership (G).....   (2,063)   (2,063)
   -----------   ---------   -----------

   Income (loss)
   before extraordinary item.....   $  10,670   $  669   $  11,339
   -----------   ---------   -----------
   -----------   ---------   -----------
   Income per common share(H).....   $   0.87   $   0.92
   -----------   -----------
   -----------   -----------

   F-6

   SL GREEN REALTY CORP.

   NOTES TO PRO FORMA COMBINED FINANCIAL INFORMATION

[…]

rental revenue was adjusted for straight line rents as of the acquisition date,
historical operating expenses were reduced for management fees, the capitalized
land

   F-13

   SL GREEN REALTY CORP.

   NOTES TO PRO FORMA COMBINED FINANCIAL INFORMATION

   JUNE 30, 1997

   (UNAUDITED)
   (DOLLARS IN THOUSANDS)
lease on 1140 Avenue of the Americas was recorded, and depreciation and
amortization based on cost was recorded.

   1372 BROADWAY   1140 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS   50 WEST 23RD STREET
   ---------------------------------------  ---------------------------------------  --------------------------
   HISTORICAL   ADJUSTMENT   PRO FORMA   HISTORICAL   ADJUSTMENT   PRO FORMA   HISTORICAL   ADJUSTMENT
   -----------  -------------  -----------  -----------  -------------  -----------  -----------  -------------

Revenues:
Rental revenue..   $   4,054   $   455   $   4,509   $   2,178   $   181   $   2,359   $   2,597   $   174
Escalations &
  reimbursement
  revenue.....   561   561   346   346   386
Other income....   1,483   1,483   48   48   1
   -----------   -----   -----------  -----------   -----   -----------  -----------   -----
  Total
   revenue.....   6,098   455   6,553   2,572   181   2,753   2,984   174
   -----------   -----   -----------  -----------   -----   -----------  -----------   -----
Expenses:
Operating
  expenses.....   1,337   (142)   1,195   992   (102)   890   689   (91)
Interest on
  capital
  lease.....   189   189
Depreciation &
  amortization..   541   541   245   245   360
Real estate
  taxes.....   1,098   1,098   519   519   518
   -----------   -----   -----------  -----------   -----   -----------  -----------   -----
  Total
   expenses....   2,435   399   2,834   1,511   332   1,843   1,207   269
   -----------   -----   -----------  -----------   -----   -----------  -----------   -----
Income before
  minority
  interest.....   $   3,663   $   56   $   3,719   $   1,061   $   (151)   $   910   $   1,777   $   (95)
   -----------   -----   -----------  -----------   -----   -----------  -----------   -----
   -----------   -----   -----------  -----------   -----   -----------  -----------   -----

   TOTAL
   PRO FORMA   PRO FORMA
   -----------  -----------

Revenues:
Rental revenue..   $   2,771   $   9,639
Escalations &
  reimbursement
  revenue.....   386   1,293
Other income....   1   1,532
   -----------  -----------

[…]

-----   ---------   -----   -----   -----   -----

   TOTAL
   ---------

Interest.....  $  (2,079)
Depreciation and
  amortization.....   (10)

   ---------
   Total expenses.....   (2,089)

   ---------
   Income before minority
   interest.....  $   2,089

   ---------
   ---------

   (O) To reflect the operations of 110 East 42nd Street for the six months
ended June 30, 1997. Historical rental revenue was adjusted for straight line
rents, historical operations expenses were reduced for management fees, and
depreciation was calculated based on the building cost that was recorded.

   HISTORICAL   ADJUSTMENT   PRO FORMA
   ----------   ----------   ---------

Revenues:

Rental revenue   $2,470   $(117)   $2,353
   ------   -----   ------
Escalation   354   354
Other income   10   10
   ------   -----   ------

Total revenue   2,834   (117)   2,717
   ------   -----   ------

Expenses:

Operating expenses   1,135   1,135
Depreciation and amortization   0   301   301
Real estate taxes   706   706
MG&A   163   (104)   59
   ------   -----   ------

Total expenses   2,004   197   2,201
   ------   -----   ------

Income before minority interest   $  830   $(314)   $  516
   ------   -----   ------
   ------   -----   ------

   (P) To reflect for 70 West 36th Street and 1414 Avenue of the Americas,
depreciation expense adjustments for real property transfer taxes capitalized
which are amortized over the remaining life of the commercial property (see note
(G)).

   F-14

   SL GREEN REALTY CORP.

   NOTES TO PRO FORMA COMBINED FINANCIAL INFORMATION

[…]

and 50 West 23rd Street for the year ended December 31, 1996. Historical rental
revenue was adjusted for straight line rents as of the acquisition date,
historical operating expenses were reduced for management fees, the capitalized
land lease on 1140 Avenue of the Americas and depreciation and amortization are
based on cost.

   F-17

   SL GREEN REALTY CORP.
   NOTES TO PRO FORMA COMBINED FINANCIAL INFORMATION
   DECEMBER 31, 1996
   (UNAUDITED)
   (DOLLARS IN THOUSANDS)

   1372 BROADWAY   1140 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS   50 WEST 23RD STREET
   ---------------------------------------  ---------------------------------------  --------------------------
   HISTORICAL   ADJUSTMENT   PRO FORMA   HISTORICAL   ADJUSTMENT   PRO FORMA   HISTORICAL   ADJUSTMENT
   -----------  -------------  -----------  -----------  -------------  -----------  -----------  -------------

REVENUES:
Rental revenue.....   $   8,580   $   656   $   9,236   $   4,265   $   286   $   4,551   $   5,357   $   10
Escalations &
 reimbursement
 revenue.....   1,842   1,842   716   716   716
Other income.....   690   690   204   204   12
   -----------   ------   -----------  -----------   -----   -----------  -----------   -----
   Total revenue..   11,112   656   11,768   5,185   286   5,471   6,085   10
   -----------   ------   -----------  -----------   -----   -----------  -----------   -----
EXPENSES:
Operating
 expenses.....   3,257   (459)   2,798   2,177   (275)   1,902   1,511   (195)
Interest on capital
 lease.....   379   379
Depreciation &
 amortization.....   1,082   1,082   490   490   720
Real estate taxes..   2,343   2,343   1,007   1,007   1,006
   -----------   ------   -----------  -----------   -----   -----------  -----------   -----
   Total
   expenses.....   5,600   623   6,223   3,184   594   3,778   2,517   525
   -----------   ------   -----------  -----------   -----   -----------  -----------   -----
Income before
 minority
 interest.....   $   5,512   $   33   $   5,545   $   2,001   $   (308)   $   1,693   $   3,568   $   (515)
   -----------   ------   -----------  -----------   -----   -----------  -----------   -----
   -----------   ------   -----------  -----------   -----   -----------  -----------   -----

   TOTAL PRO
   PRO FORMA   FORMA
   -----------  -----------

REVENUES:
Rental revenue.....   $   5,367   $  19,154
Escalations &
 reimbursement
 revenue.....   716   3,274
Other income.....   12   906

[…]

70 West 36th Street.....   (911)   (62)
1414 Avenue of the Americas.....   (446)   (28)
New mortgage interest.....   1,078   7
   ---------   ---
   $  (3,621)   $   (13)
   ---------   ---

   ---------   ---

   (F) To reflect the operations of 110 East 42nd Street for the year ended
December 31, 1996. Historical rental revenue was adjusted for straight line
rents, historical operations, expenses were reduced for management fees, and
depreciation was calculated based on the building cost that was recorded.

   HISTORICAL   ADJUSTMENT   PRO FORMA
   ----------   ----------   ---------

Revenues:

Rental revenue   $4,306   $ 201   $4,507
   ------   -----   ------
Escalation   520   520
Other income   16   16
   ------   -----   ------

Total revenue   4,842   201   5,043
   ------   -----   ------

Expenses:

Operating expenses   2,248   2,248
Depreciation and amortization   0   602   602
Real estate taxes   1,422   1,422
MG&A   274   (172)   102
   ------   -----   ------

Total expenses   3,944   430   4,374
   ------   -----   ------

Income before minority interest   $  898   $(229)   $  669
   ------   -----   ------
   ------   -----   ------

   (G) To reflect depreciation and amortization expense related to the real
property transfer taxes incurred to transfer title of 70 West 36th Street and
1414 Avenue of the Americas to the Company and to reflect the net increase in
marketing, general and administrative expenses related to operations of a public
company.

   F-18

   SL GREEN REALTY CORP.